THIS DOCUMENT ONLY APPLIES TO FAMILIES THAT HAVE CHILDREN IN BOTH MERCAZ & HANC

Authorization for Release of

Records Relating to Tuition Assistance

I/We request and authorize the Hebrew Academy of Nassau County ("HANC") to disclose to Mercaz Academy ("Mercaz") and its representatives and for Mercaz to disclose to HANC and its representatives the records of each student who is a subject of my/our application to Mercaz for tuition assistance (the "Student") and the family of each Student, and official HANC and Mercaz records relating to requests for financial aid, information either received or generated in connection with requests for financial aid, and compilations or analysis of that information (together, referred to as "Records"), that are stored by HANC or Mercaz or on behalf of HANC or on behalf of Mercaz by a third-party (including but not limited to FACTS) in a paper and/or electronic format. I/We authorize disclosure of Records relating to the current academic year, as well as Records relating to prior and future academic years. I/We understand that representatives of HANC and Mercaz may discuss the content of the Records and authorize such discussions between HANC and Mercaz representatives.

I/We understand that agreeing to this authorization is voluntary. This authorization does not authorize HANC or Mercaz to disclose or discuss any information of a Student other than requests for financial aid, information received or generated in connection with requests for financial aid, and compilations or analyses of that information. This authorization remains effective until revoked by another writing that is signed by the parent(s)/legal guardian(s) of the Student and sent to both HANC and Mercaz.

I/We authorize that the Records be released to and for use by and on behalf of (1) Mercaz, Plainview, New York 11803, and its designees, and (2) HANC, 240 Hempstead Avenue, West Hempstead, NY 11552 and its designees.